INS. CASE OWNER:	Pargle CC 6/CTI1600 8755	
INS. CASE OWNER.	ASSIGNMENT.	4.5, 16
	ADDIAN DOI: USHG	Date / Time :
Surveyor:		Registered in Merimen:
word / PT	e e	. SMM16001850C02/UKKOSTO
Pre-assign / CCU / FT	CEA 6450 T Claim N	No. : SMM(60 1.8 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Insured Vehicle No.	. 21.	DWHCSN 13 8 0231310
#	PRIOT NOTWOCK PIL Policy !	NO. MISAN LATIO
Name of Insured	HP: Make /	Model .
Insured Tel No.		of Accident: PIE 7 PUAS
Excess Sec II :SS		Me and a control of the control of t
Is driver the owner?	( YES / ( ) Nature of Accident :	A REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
If NO, Driver Name /		d Liability: % Final? Yes/No
Driver Tel No.		() Liability
S)W 4950.	<u>- 1</u> 1 25 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2	INSRS:
Niche.	INSRS: INSRS: WSI	RS: WSP-
WSP: NHT	WSP: Tel	Tel:
Tel:		bility: Liability:
Liability:	RMKS:	IKS: RMKS:
RMKS:	TOTALS!	
Date/ Time		STAGE DATE/PIC
11/11	SIN 4950 J. X;	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
(110110	ETA 6450 T- CUMPATE WOLL TO TUPAZA , DOA	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
145	9111	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
0		by Call OI:
	Potential Reject If no evidence	After call ltr to Ol:
	The Polty.	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	Based on Tp's VERSION TRY TO REJECT TP CLAIM	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
19-07-16	Based Or IPS VERSION III	After call ltr to OI:
V		Authorisation To Act:
7	Email to Ausic to rejecting appear	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:
	Email to Anyic to rejecting apple	Car Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
	J83	LTA / GIA :
	Tax Tax	Medical Bill:
	10-63-17	7 PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Others:
	Confirm with:	Confirm by:
INALIZATION	Date/Time: %	
	53	Email Call
tepair Cost:		
tepair Cost: TINAL SETTLEMENT	Date Time.	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lia:
tepair Cost: TNAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lia:
repair Cost:  TNAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability;  Repair Cost:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lia:
TINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : S\$ ( days)	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lia:
TINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :  S\$  (	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lia:
Cepair Cost:  TNAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :  S\$  S\$  (\$ x days)  S\$  (\$ x days)  S\$  (\$ x days)  S\$  (\$ x days)	(4131-7)
Repair Cost:  TNAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only  LOU on	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:  S\$  S\$  (\$ x days)  S\$  (\$ x days)  LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one]	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Enair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search	S\$   ( days)	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:
Enair Cost:  FINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search	S\$   ( days)	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
rinal Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical:	Magreed / Assessed   BOLA S/N No. :	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: \$\frac{3}{3}\frac{5}{2}/-\frac{1}{2}
TINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	Magreed / Assessed   BOLA S/N No. :	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:
repair Cost:  TNAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOU): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	Magreed / Assessed   BOLA S/N No. :	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: \$\frac{3}{3} \frac{5}{3} - \frac{1}{3} \frac{1}

43	REF:		
ASS, REC. BY: Adrian Liny	ASSIC	GNMENT	
•	1002	ST1149K-1	Yr Regn: 2010, March
From:	Date:	Veh No: Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lo	rry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:		Truck / Trailer or	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / E	VA / INV / MV	Change of 4	ruze . c.c 1598
To Inspect Vehicle No:		2/	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s			T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading /65620	
Insured:		Eng/No:	4K586443.
Policy No.		Gen. Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burn	
Claims No.		Steering morder / Jammed / Leaked	
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked	
(Client's Record)		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim	
Make of Veh:		Tyre Size: F: ZOS	155R16
		R: 205	155R16
(Policy Condition)	N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA	(MIC) OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Remark: The veh had commenced	d its	TOYO / YOKO or	
repair at the time of inst	Jection.	Front	Rear
Bal. or Market Value:	vo V No	R/Bal. 06 mm	R/Bal. OGmm
IDAC Accident Report	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm	L/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	DOA	D.O.I. 04/05/16.
Est. Repairs:		Survey held at 1	17.
Lum Sum: %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HR	RS Vehicle: IN / OU	- Tout MS	
Date: Person Co		The U/C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruc			
IP Ch	in .	. 161	16200 90/694.
Us # 28	300/-	Keal (4	16,360.90/69/

Days Of Repair: : Preli. Report Date/Time, File Pass to? Survey Fee: Resurvey No. of Trip: : Final Report

Report Format: Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$

Date/Time, File Return to?

Transportation:

\_S+RS,\_\_SI Site Insp (\$ Add Fee: Interview (\$ Photos

Tech. Invs (\$ Others Weekend (\$

TOTAL



5a.

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#### Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Date: 05-05-2016 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 Code: CTI Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM SJW 4950S 1. Veh. Inspected SFA 6450T Insured Veh. 0.00 Coverage (\$) DMHCSN1556231500 Policy No. 0.00 Excess (\$) SNM16D01850C02/LKKDS/0 Claim No. 05/05/2016 Assign Date Assign From Vehicle Particulars & Condition 2. 0 C.C Make & Model Year of Reg. HIDDEN Engine No. Colour Chassis No. Steering Odometer Modification Brakes General **Conditions of Tyres** 3. Balance Make Size mm R/H Front Tyre mm L/H Front Tyre R/H Rear Tyre mm L/H Rear Tyre **Description of Damages** 4. **General Information** 5. 04/05/2016 Inspection Date 27/04/2016 **Accident Date** NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP Survey held at BLOCK 1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-43

Remarks

SINGAPORE 417883

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.



## NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Email: n60\_newhockteck@hotmail.com

Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276

RCB No.: 52989088K GST Reg No.: M90368118A

29th Apr 2016

NURUM MOBNUR RAHMAN Blk C, 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 # 01-43 Singapore 417883

TP Chim Jus

Accident date: 27th Apr 2016

Estimate repair cost for vehicle no: SJW4950S CHEVROLET CRUZE 1.6L ' 10

e In	Oty	Items	U/price	Amount
S/n	Qty	Front L/H Head Lamp		\$961.20 ~
1	1	Front L/H Head Lamp Lower Br	acket Nem	\$19.10
2	_1_		donor	\$912.50
3	1	I TOTAL DUTTIPOL	or here	\$43.70
4	1	Front Bumper L/H Side Retaine	\$6.50	\$65.00
5	10	Front Bumper Clips		\$261.60
6	1	Front Bumper L/H Fog Lamp	Emiled	\$114.60
7	1	Front Bumper L/H Fog Lamp C	over at	\$871.10
8	1	Front Bumper Reinforcement	2xxp	\$300.00
9	1	Front Bumper Inner Sponge	J'me	
10	1	Front L/H Fender Develd		\$614.40
11	1	Front L/H Fender Cowling	Zairl	\$118.80
12	10	Front L/H Fender Cowling Clip	s Jan \$6.50	\$65.00 +
13	1	Front Lower Arm 2		\$584.70
-	1	Front Knuckle Arm	NP	\$356.40 +
14		Front Knuckle Arm Bearing	rec	\$441.10
15	1			\$351.70
16	1	Front L/H Shock Absorber		
		2138 264470	Subtotal :-	\$6,080.90

01	04.	Items / S.Nett	U/price	Amount
S/n	Qty	Items / Ontott		\$750.00
17	1	Front L/H Rim Mel New		\$700.00

\$750.00 Subtotal :-

Labour charges

To remove & refit L/H undercarriage

\$380.00 X

To check wheel alignment

\$150.00 <

**Tuff kote** 

To check wiring

Panel beating

Spray painting

\$150.00 30 \$50.00 30 \$850.00 30 \$750.00 400

Subtotal :-

860

\$2,330.00

Total:- \$9,160.90

2-8/0

Text size + -

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

### Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

6392B

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SJW4950S

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration 28 Apr 2016

Date:

Vehicle Make:

CHEVROLET

Vehicle Model:

CRUZE 1.6L AUTO ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR

Primary Colour:

Blue

Manufacturing Year:

2009

Engine No.:

F16D35154571

Chassis No.:

KL1JA6961AK586443

Maximum Power Output: 80.0 kW (107 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$12,617.00

Original Registration

29 Mar 2010

Date:

First Registration Date:

29 Mar 2010

Transfer Count:

0

Actual ARF Paid:

\$12,617.00

### Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry

28 Mar 2020

Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

\$8,201.00

### Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

28 Mar 2020

COE Category:

A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):

10

QP Paid:

\$28,389.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$11,119.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$19,320.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 28 Apr 2016

OK

Land Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer. Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions. Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP3 and above 1024 X 768 resolution Copyright © 2016 LTA I Privacy Statement I Terms of Use I Disclaimer I Rate the Website I Rate this e-Service

### Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

From:

Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 10 May, 2016 6:19 PM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

Vic; Jas Khine (LKK Auto); Admin A; Chee So Chow; Alfred Toh RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (OI: CTI - TBA) and SJW4950S

Subject:

(TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

Attachments:

INSURED SFA6450T SAS REPORT.pdf; SNM16D01850C02 20160510 TO INSURED -

ASSIGNMENT LTR -LKK.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

Categories:

HMK

YR REF:(TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3)

OUR REF: SNM16D01850C02/LKKDS/0

Dear Mei Kwan/Jas,

We refer to your email of 6<sup>th</sup> May 2016.

We attached a copy of our assignment letter and Insured's SAS Report for your necessary action.

Please be advised that third party hit onto our Insured's rear portion and our Insured is claiming against Third Party.

Thank you.

Regards, Angie Foo

Executive

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co.Reg.No.200208384E

DID: 6389 6186

Fax: 6224 7478 /6224 7175

Email: angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 May, 2016 1:38 PM

To: Angie Foo

Cc: Disk Yao; Alfred Toh; Hwang Shiang Yi; Claims Dept of CTI; KKLau; Vic; Jas Khine (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (OI : CTI - TBA) and SJW4950S (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected the vehicle SJW 4950S at M/s New Hock Teck Motor Workshop - Kaki Bukit.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report for your perusal.

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report and claim reference for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel: 6389 6111 Fax: 6222 1033 Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

Our Reference: SNM16D01850C02/0/LKKDS

Date

: 10 May 2016

M/S Pilot Network Pte Ltd 123 Rangoon Road #01-02 Suites 123 Singapore 218401

Dear Sir,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA6450T & SJW4950S ON 27TH APRIL 2016 (21.50HRS) ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle SJW4950S is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will soon contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Regards

Yours truly,

Angie Foo Motor Division

Claims Department

cc. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn: Jas

Ref: ((TP:LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3)

Contact no: 6841 2928

via email address : jaskhine@lkkauto.com

Agent: AN0590A - Teck Wei Credit Pte Ltd

via Facsimile: 64650017 -

# NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

Our Ref

: SJW4950S

Your Ref

: SFA6450T

Date

: 01st June 2016

Block 1Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-43

Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6747 9241 Fax: (65) 67417276

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs.

## RE: Accident Involving SJW4950S & SFA6450T ON 27.04.2016 Along PIE(Tuas) Near Lamp Post 531/42 At 21:50HRS

We are instructed by **Nurum Mobmur Rahman** of 42 Jalan Malu Singapore 769659 to claim damages and losses against you in connection with the above-captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle **SJW4950S** was damaged by vehicle SFA6450T driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Repair Costs
 Loss of Use for 6 days (4 + 1 weekend + 1 public holiday)

LTA Fee YJ8348X

\$ 2,996.00 \$ 360.00

\$ 5.35 \$ 3,361.35

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:-

Accident report of our client

Final repair bill

3) LTA Receipt SFA6450T

Please let us have your cheque for the sum of \$3,361.35 made payable to us ,NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP in the next 14 days

Yours faithfully,

NEW HOOK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP



### 新福德車 NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Email: n60\_newhockteck@hotmail.com Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276 RCB No.: 52989088K GST Reg. No.: M90368118A

## **TAX INVOICE**

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Invoice No : NPI1606-0161

3 Anson Road #16-00

Date : 01-Jun-16

Springleaf Tower

Date of Accident : 27-Apr-16

Singapore 079909.

Vehicle No. : SJW4950S

Client:

NURUM MOBMUR RAHMAN

Model Type : Chevrolet Cruze

Descriptions			Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost			2,800.00
	Sub Total	1:	2,800.00
	Sub Total GST 7%	:	2,800.00 196.00

SIN DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX ONLY



Text size + ·

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

28 Apr 2016 / 13:07:10

Receipt Date/Time:

28 Apr 2016 / 13:07:10

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-160428-000700

Pre	vious Receipt No. :				100 02
S/I	Nitem Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (\$\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Δe	sult of Insurance Enquiry - SFA6450T at 27 Apr 2016/21:50:00 surance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S	INGAPORE) PTE LTD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SFA6450T Enquiry Fee 20160428130605603366		5.00	0.35	5.35
		Sub-Total	5.00	0.35	5.35
		Total Before Rounding	5.00	0.35	5.35
		Rounding Difference			0.00
		Total Amount Payable			5.35
		Paid By			
		20160428130606920	Direct Debit: e Debit (Internet		5.35
		Total			5.35
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			5.35
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt OK

	Attn: Motor Claim Department	
	Dear Sir,	
	CLAIMANT. ALLDON, AND HALL BOL.	
	CLAIMANT: NUYUM MOBMUY RAHMAN	TENTIFOT TO THE TOTAL TO THE TENTIFOT T
0	ACCIDENTINVOLVING SIW 49505 & S ALONG PE(TUCH) NEAR LP 531/42.	AT 21: 50pm.
	1/We Nurum Mobmur Rahman	am/are the registered owner of
	motor noSIW 4950S which was involved in th	
	registered noSFA64507insured by you	,
	Please take note that I have assigned all compensation accident to M/S NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP.	monies due to me / us in the above
	I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensat	ion monies pertaining to the above-
	mentioned accident to M/S NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR W	ORKSHOP and forward your settlement
	cheque to my solicitors, M/S	whom I had authorized to
0	collect the said compensation monies.	
	Thank you.	
	X Kurum Hobinur Ruhman	
	Claimant :	Witness :
	Authorised Signatory	Date:

r V

### Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 14 February, 2017 9:43 AM

To:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto); Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Angie Foo; Alfred Toh; Susan Teo; KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (SNM16D01850C02/0) and

SJW4950S (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

Attachments:

TP VEH INSPECTION PHOTOS.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up Completed

Flag Status:

#### Without Prejudice

LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3 CTI REF - SNM16D01850C02/0

Dear Jas

We refer to your email and reminders pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to reject the property damage claim on our behalf.

Aside to Angie, please check on the status of Insured's claim against SJW4950S.

#### Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID:

+65 6389 6183

FAX:

+65 6224 7175/6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) [mailto:jaskhine@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, February 13, 2017 7:04 PM

To: Angie Foo

Cc: Alfred Toh; Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (SNM16D01850C02/0) and SJW4950S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

Dear Angie,

We refer to our email dated 25/10/2016.

Kindly advice your instruction on an urgent basis as TP repairer keeps chasing us for liability and settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jaskhine@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 December, 2016 1:28 PM

To: 'angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com' <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hwang Shiang Yi

(shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com) <shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (OI: CTI - TBA) and SJW4950S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

Dear Angie,

Further to the below matter.

We would like to follow up our email as TP repairer keeps chasing us for liability and settlement.

Thank you.

"Wishes you a Happy New Year 2017"

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jaskhine@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 25 October, 2016 3:01 PM

To: 'Angie Foo' <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hwang Shiang Yi

(shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com) <shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (OI: CTI - TBA) and SJW4950S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

Dear Angie,

Further to the below matter.

We have spoken with OI company in-charged Mr Kishore and were informed that their counter claim against TP insurer have yet settle up to date.

We have requested Third Party to provide substantial evidence to support their claim. However, the claimant unable to provide any evidence.

Based on the circumstances of the accident and damage profile of both vehicles, we are of the opinion that TP vehicle hit onto our insured vehicle's rear right porting when his vehicle swerve to the right to avoid hitting OI vehicle while OI vehicle made a sudden break and resulted still hit onto OI vehicle rear right corner.

Since TP unable to provide substantial evidence to support their version, we are intending to reject TP claim.

Kindly advise your instruction/approval/comments if any.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Angie Foo [mailto:angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 May, 2016 6:19 PM

Cc: Vic < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com >; Jas Khine (LKK Auto) < jaskhine@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >;

Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (OI: CTI - TBA) and SJW4950S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

YR REF:(TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3)

OUR REF: SNM16D01850C02/LKKDS/0

Dear Mei Kwan/Jas,

We refer to your email of 6th May 2016.

We attached a copy of our assignment letter and Insured's SAS Report for your necessary action.

Please be advised that third party hit onto our Insured's rear portion and our Insured is claiming against Third Party.

Thank you.

Regards, Angie Foo Executive Motor Division Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co.Reg.No.200208384E DID: 6389 6186 Fax: 6224 7478 /6224 7175

Email: angle.foo@sg.cntaiping.com Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

#### Disclaimer

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 May, 2016 1:38 PM

To: Angie Foo

Cc: Disk Yao; Alfred Toh; Hwang Shiang Yi; Claims Dept of CTI; KKLau; Vic; Jas Khine (LKK Auto); Admin A Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFA6450T (OI: CTI - TBA) and SJW4950S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3) on 27.04.2016

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected the vehicle SJW 4950S at M/s New Hock Teck Motor Workshop - Kaki Bukit.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report for your perusal.

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report and claim reference for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: <u>MeiKwan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

### Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 21 February, 2017 1:38 PM

To: Cc:

'Admin .'

chloe@nhtmotor.com

Subject:

RE: SJW4950S CLAIMING AGAINST SFA6450T DOA 27.04.2016

Attachments:

OUR INSURED ACC STATEMENT.pdf

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sukyi,

Further to the below matter.

The accident occurred due to the negligence of your client's vehicle was unable to stop in time and collided onto our insured vehicle from behind.

Enclosed herewith our insured accident statement for your reference.

Therefore, we regret to inform you that we have our Principal instruction to deny the liability and unable to look into your client's claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin . [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com] Sent: Tuesday, 21 February, 2017 11:07 AM To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) < jaskhine@lkkauto.com>

Cc: chloe@nhtmotor.com

Subject: SJW4950S CLAIMING AGAINST SFA6450T DOA 27.04.2016

Hi Jas

Please advice & revert

You're reply much appreciated.

Sukyi

新福德车厂

### NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block C @ Autobay, Singapore 417883

T: 6747 9241 F: 6741 7276

On February 13, 2017 at 4:35 PM "Jas Khine (LKKAuto)" < jaskhine@lkkauto.com> wrote:



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

СП	INA TAIDING INCL	Affiliated to Federation Internat		
СП	INA TAIPING INSU	PRANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI160082	255/Aya3q2
	NSON ROAD #16- RINGLEAF TOWEI	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 24-03-2017 Code: CTI	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SFA 6450T	Veh. Inspected	SJW 4950S
	Policy No.	DMHCSN1556231500	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM16D01850C02/0/LKKDS	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/05/2016
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model	CHEVROLET CRUZE	c.c	1598
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2010
	Chassis No.	KL1JA6961AK586443	Colour	BLUE
	Odometer	165620	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	MICHELIN	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	MICHELIN	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	MICHELIN	6 mm
1.			on of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE FR	ONT N/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Genera	Il Information	
	Accident Date	27/04/2016	Inspection Date	04/05/2016
	Survey held at	NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR WO	RKSHOP	
		BLOCK 1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-43 SINGAPORE 417883		
ā.	o in which	R	emarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W	THOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS E HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.
b.		Estimate	Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Days	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJW 4950S

Qty	Description of Faits	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		(0))	(3)
	FRONT L/H HEAD LAMP	CUT	961.20	004.0
	FRONT L/H HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	19.10	961.2
30	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	912.50	040
	FRONT BUMPER L/H SIDE RETAINER	NECESSARY	43.70	912.5
	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @\$6.50	NECESSARY	65.00	43.70
	FRONT BUMPER L/H FOG LAMP	CRACKED	261.60	30.00
	FRONT BUMPER L/H FOG LAMP COVER	CUT	114.60	261.60
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	871.10	114.60
	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	8
(0.74	FRONT L/H FENDER	DENTED	614.40	
	FRONT L/H FENDER COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	118.80	614.40
	FRONT L/H FENDER COWLING CLIPS @\$6.50	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	
- 1	FRONT LOWER ARM	NOT NECESSARY	584.70	
47.00	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	NOT NECESSARY	356.40	
	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	441.10	
	FRONT L/H SHOCK ABSORBER	NOT NECESSARY	351.70	
l,	.ESS 20% DISCOUNT	10/0.00 (LONG) 9-58/10/00/10/10/	551.70	-293.80
			6,080.90	2.644.20
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1 F	RONT L/H RIM (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	750.00	
		The state of the s	750.00	-
L	ABOUR	1	750.00	-
T	O REMOVE & REFIT L/H UNDERCARRIAGE			
	O CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
	UFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
- 11	O CHECK WIRING .		150.00	30.00
1.000	ANEL BEATING.		50.00	30.00
	PRAY PAINTING.		850.00	400.00
923	920 To 60 Get 3000 E. S. 100 T 30 S		750.00	400.00
1			2,330.00	860.00

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3q2



	e No.:2 of 2
9,160.90	3,504.20
	2,800.00
	9,160.90

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI16008255/Aya3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.